Application
	• Used to provide convenient mounting for terminal blocks in 1414 enclosures and Eclipse Junior series enclosures.
	• Finished in RAL9003 white powder coat.
Bracket Assembly
	• Each kit consists of two brackets.
	• “C” channel construction provides easy alignment of terminal straps.
Terminal Strap
	• 1.5in [38 mm] wide x 0.187in [4.75mm] thick steel.
	• Each strap includes spring-locking hardware.
	• Countersunk holes in straps provide extra terminal mounting space.
How to Order
	• Each enclosure requires one bracket assembly kit and the required number of straps (Strap Part No. corresponds to enclosure dimension “A” and is
mounted parallel to same, Bracket Part No. corresponds to enclosure dimension “B” and is mounted parallel to same).
	• Example: For an EJ866 enclosure, order one 14B6 bracket assembly and a minimum of one 14B8 terminal strap kits. Additional terminal strap kits will
provide additional mounting space.
Terminal Straps and Brackets
1414 and Eclipse Junior Series Enclosures
Terminal Brackets — 1414 and
Eclipse Junior Series Enclosures
Bracket (Pair) Part
Number Price For Use With Drawing
Link
14B6 $22.50 6in 1414 PDF
14B8 $24.00 8in 1414 PDF
14B10 $25.50 10in 1414 PDF
14B12 $26.50 12in 1414 PDF
14B14 $27.50 14in 1414 PDF
Terminal Straps — 1414 and
Eclipse Junior Series Enclosures
Part Number Price Length Usable Mounting
Space
Drawing
Link
14S8 $11.75 6.2 [0.24] 4.30 [109] PDF
14S10 $12.50 8.2 [0.32] 6.30 [160] PDF
14S12 $13.00 10.2 [0.40] 8.30 [211] PDF
14S14 $13.75 12.2 [0.48] 10.30 [262] PDF
14S16 $14.50 14.2 [0.56] 12.30 [312] PDF
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Bracket Assembly Straps

	• Each strap includes spring locking hardware.
	• Countersunk holes in straps provide extra terminal mounting space.
How to Order
	• Each enclosure requires one bracket assembly kit and the required number of straps (order separately).
	• Determine if strap will be mounted parallel to dimension “A” or “B”.
	• Choose the part number that corresponds to enclosure dimensions “A” or “B”.
	• When choosing a bracket assembly to be parallel to dimension “B” in an enclosure of 24 in [610 mm], 30 in [762 mm] or 36 in [914 mm] width,
determine if a two or three bracket assembly is required. When enclosures are 48 in [1219 mm] or greater on “A” dimension, 6 collar studs are used.
	• Choose strap kit to correspond to the other enclosure dimensions.
	• Order the number of kits equal to the number of straps required.
Terminal Straps and Brackets
1418 Enclosures
Terminal Brackets — 1418 Enclosures
Part
Number Price # of
Brackets For Use With Drawing
Link
18B212 $58.00 2 12in 1418 PDF
18B216 $65.00 2 16in 1418 PDF
18B220 $66.00 2 20in 1418 PDF
18B224 $80.00 2 24in 1418 PDF
18B324 $98.00 3 24in 1418 PDF
18B230 $86.00 2 30in 1418 PDF
18B330 $116.00 3 30in 1418 PDF
18B236 $93.00 2 36in 1418 PDF
18B336 $129.00 3 36in 1418 PDF
Bracket Assembly
Terminal Straps — 1418 Enclosures
Part
Number Price Length For Use With Drawing
Link
18S12 $21.50 9.5 [0.37] 12in 1418 PDF
18S16 $22.00 13.5 [0.53] 16in 1418 PDF
18S20 $25.50 17.5 [0.69] 20in 1418 PDF
18S24 $29.00 21.5 [0.85] 24in 1418 PDF
18S30 $34.50 27.5 [18] 30in 1418 PDF
18S36 $39.50 33.5 [1.32] 36in 1418 PDF
18S42 $45.00 39.5 [1.56] 42in 1418 PDF
18S48 $50.00 45.5 [1.79] 48in 1418 PDF
18S60 $60.00 57.5 [2.26] 60in 1418 PDF
18S72 $66.00 69.5 [2.74] 72in 1418 PDF
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Strap